


ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
“In the Name of Allah, the Merciful, the Compassionate”

Assalamualaikum w.b.t.

First of all, | would like to begin my praise to Allah SWT for His blessings to finish my
research study completely. Moreover, | proudly to express greatest appreciation to my advisor,
Madam Salwani binti Affandi for giving a lot of guidance, moral supports and her suggestions to

complete the research study successfully.

My thanks extend to my second examiner, Ustaz Wahairi bin  Mahmud who had been
so courteous in examining my research study. Every assistance, help and guidance is well-
appreciated. Furthermore, | would like to take this opportunity to express my special thanks to
Prof. Madya Hj. Hussian bin Dollah during his visit to my practical training place at Majlis Agama
Islam Dan Adat Melayu Terengganu (MAIDAM). | also want to express greatest thanks to Prof.
Dr. Wan Mansor bin Wan Mahmood for his guidance on how to use the Stata software and also
giving the guidelines for the thesis and free link for secondary data. Also thanks to all the
lecturers for their cooperation and help throughout the duration of this research study as well as
colleagues and UiTM librarian for their guidance during collecting materials in effort to finish my
research study on time. God bless my parents for their love, prayers, moral support, sacrifices
and for bearing with me patiently through the trials of life. Thanks to my family members for their
help and encouragement. Finally, | wish to express my deepest gratitude to all my friends, who

shared their valuable experiences, knowledge, time and commitment.

Hopefully, this research study would be useful to future researchers who are interested to
explore and gain more knowledge about this topic.

Thank you.



CONTENT
ACKNOWLEDGE
LIST OF FIGURE

LIST OF TABLE

TABLE OF CONTENT

MENT

LIST OF ABBREVIATION

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION

1.1

1.2

1.3

1.4

1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

1.9

Introduction

1.1.1  An overview of capital structure on banking

institution

1.1.2 An overview of Commercial Bank in Malaysia

Background of study
Problem statement
Research objectives

Significance of study
1.5.1 To the researcher
1.5.2 To the industry
1.5.3 To the public
1.5.4 To the government

Scope of study
Theoretical framework

Hypothesis
1.8.1 Null hypothesis, hg
1.8.2 Alternate hypothesis, h,

Limitation of study
1.9.1 Lack of knowledge
1.9.2 Accuracy and reliability of data
1.9.3 Financial constraint
1.9.4 Time constraint

xi

10
10
10
11



CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Depentdent variables
2.1.1  Previous research on capital
structure

2.2 Indepentdent variables
2.2.1 Asset structure
2.2.2 Profitability
2.2.3 Growth opportunity of the company
2.2.4 Size of the firm

CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1 Introduction
3.2 Data collection
3.3 Sample collection

3.4 Procedure on data analysis

3.4.1 Descriptive statistic

3.4.2 Test and goodness fit and
Correlation

3.4.3 F-statistic

3.44 T-statistic

3.45 Panel data analysis

3.46 Panel data approach

3.47 Specification test: the Quandry of
Random and Fixed Effect Model

3.4.8 Pooled regression

3.4.9 Radom Effect Model

3.4.10 Hypothesis model equation

3.5 Measuring financial ratio
3.5.1 Measuring the leverage ratio
3.5.2 Measuring the asset structure of the
company
3.5.3 Measuring the profitability ratio
3.5.4 Measuring the growth opportunity of the firm
3.5.5 Measuring size of the firm

vi

12

15
15
16
17

18

18

18

19

19
20
20
20
21

21
21
22
22

23

23
24
24
25



ABSTRACT

This study examines the capital structure determinants of 8 Commercial Banks in Malaysia. A
Generalized Least Square (GLS) panel data analysis is to be employed in the study using the
data of 8 Commercial Bank in Malaysia which was listed in Bursa Malaysia Main Board for the
period of 2001 to 2010. The empirical result reveals that the total debt ratio is influence by the
asset structure of the firm, profitability, growth and size of the firms. The resuit shows that asset
structure, profitability and size of the firm are significant determinant of bank’s capital structure.
On the other hand, the researcher do not suggest any significant of growth contribute towards

the bank’s capital structure.

Keywords: Capital structure, determinants, Commercial Bank, Generalized Least Square panel

data analysis.

xi



