

THE DETERMINANT OF CAPITAL STRUCTURE ON COMMERCIAL BANK IN MALAYSIA

NAZIELAH BINTI KHALID 2009608088

BACHELOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (HONS) (FINANCE)
FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA
DUNGUN, TERENGGANU

DECEMBER 2011

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

"In the Name of Allah, the Merciful, the Compassionate"

Assalamualaikum w.b.t.

First of all, I would like to begin my praise to Allah SWT for His blessings to finish my research study completely. Moreover, I proudly to express greatest appreciation to my advisor, Madam Salwani binti Affandi for giving a lot of guidance, moral supports and her suggestions to complete the research study successfully.

My thanks extend to my second examiner, Ustaz Wahairi bin Mahmud who had been so courteous in examining my research study. Every assistance, help and guidance is well-appreciated. Furthermore, I would like to take this opportunity to express my special thanks to Prof. Madya Hj. Hussian bin Dollah during his visit to my practical training place at Majlis Agama Islam Dan Adat Melayu Terengganu (MAIDAM). I also want to express greatest thanks to Prof. Dr. Wan Mansor bin Wan Mahmood for his guidance on how to use the Stata software and also giving the guidelines for the thesis and free link for secondary data. Also thanks to all the lecturers for their cooperation and help throughout the duration of this research study as well as colleagues and UiTM librarian for their guidance during collecting materials in effort to finish my research study on time. God bless my parents for their love, prayers, moral support, sacrifices and for bearing with me patiently through the trials of life. Thanks to my family members for their help and encouragement. Finally, I wish to express my deepest gratitude to all my friends, who shared their valuable experiences, knowledge, time and commitment.

Hopefully, this research study would be useful to future researchers who are interested to explore and gain more knowledge about this topic.

Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT		<u>PAGE</u>	
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LIST OF FIGURE LIST OF TABLE LIST OF ABBREVIATION ABSTRACT CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION			
LIST OF TABLE LIST OF ABBREVIATION ABSTRACT CHAPTER 1: INTRODUCTION 1.1 Introduction 1.1.1 An overview of capital structure on banking			
LIST OF TABLE		ix	
LIST OF ABBREVIATION			
ABSTRACT		xi	
CHAPTER 1: INTRO	DDUCTION		
1.1 ln	1.1.1 An overview of capital structure on banking institution	1	
	1.1.2 An overview of Commercial Bank in Malaysia	2	
1.2 Ba	Background of study		
1.3 Pi	roblem statement	4	
1.4 R	esearch objectives	5	
1.5 Si	gnificance of study 1.5.1 To the researcher 1.5.2 To the industry 1.5.3 To the public 1.5.4 To the government	5 6 6	
1.6 S	cope of study	6	
1.7 T	Theoretical framework		
1.8 H	Hypothesis 1.8.1 Null hypothesis, h₀ 1.8.2 Alternate hypothesis, h₁		
1.9 Li	mitation of study 1.9.1 Lack of knowledge 1.9.2 Accuracy and reliability of data 1.9.3 Financial constraint 1.9.4 Time constraint	10 10 10 11	

CHAPTER 2: LITERATURE REVIEW

	2.1	Depentde 2.1.1	ent variables Previous research on capital structure	12
	2.2	2.2.1 2.2.2 2.2.3	dent variables Asset structure Profitability Growth opportunity of the company Size of the firm	15 15 16 17
CHAPTER 3:	RES	SEARCH M	IETHODOLOGY	
	3.1	Introducti	on	18
	3.2	Data colle	ection	18
	3.3	Sample o	collection	18
		3.4.1 3.4.2 3.4.3 3.4.4 3.4.5 3.4.6 3.4.7 3.4.8 3.4.9 3.4.10	Random and Fixed Effect Model Pooled regression Radom Effect Model Hypothesis model equation	19 20 20 20 21 21 21 22 22
	3.5	Measurii 3.5.1 3.5.2 3.5.3 3.5.4 3.5.5	ng financial ratio Measuring the leverage ratio Measuring the asset structure of the company Measuring the profitability ratio Measuring the growth opportunity of the firm Measuring size of the firm	23 23 24 24 25

ABSTRACT

This study examines the capital structure determinants of 8 Commercial Banks in Malaysia. A Generalized Least Square (GLS) panel data analysis is to be employed in the study using the data of 8 Commercial Bank in Malaysia which was listed in Bursa Malaysia Main Board for the period of 2001 to 2010. The empirical result reveals that the total debt ratio is influence by the asset structure of the firm, profitability, growth and size of the firms. The result shows that asset structure, profitability and size of the firm are significant determinant of bank's capital structure. On the other hand, the researcher do not suggest any significant of growth contribute towards the bank's capital structure.

Keywords: Capital structure, determinants, Commercial Bank, Generalized Least Square panel data analysis.